(Nov. 6-193) HECC	7-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Potent and Trademark Office
Tab settlings → → 1009 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	riess record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):     (1)Yuji KUBOTA	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: FUJITSU LIMITED
MLD 2-23-99	S. 9 = 6
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U. Yes. Of No.	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,
U Security Agreement U Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
U Other	Clly: Kanagawa Slate: ZIP211-8588
	Country: Japan
Execution Date: January 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L1 Yes X1 No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application.</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	n, the execution date of the application is: January 8, 1999  B. Patent No.(s)
71. Talom Application Prostal	5. 1 d.o.n 110.(0)
•	
PRAYSE NIGHED - DOOGOST S9256812879	linched? Li Yos Li No
F0:5Manne and address of party Mi MinOm correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	53 Enclosed
60TH FLOOR	C) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
SUITE 6024	08-1634
Clly: NEW YORK, State: NY ZIP:10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
U TOH OU	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.  Samson Helfgott	mation is true and correct and any altached copy is a true copy of  2/23/99  Date
Reg. No.: 23,072 Felm number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded will Commissioner of Patents &	required cover sheet information to: Irademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 2023

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mall (Receipt No. ENEX STORY) on 120 23, 199 pursuant to 37 C.E.R. 1.10.

## UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJS 15.879

AT TAXABLE AND	E IN NETWORK, NETWORK MONITORING CO	
	TER-READABLE RECORD MEDIUM RETAINII	
for which COMPU	TER-READABLE RECORD MEDIUM RETAININ	NG ELEMENT MONITORING CONTROL PROGR
(check one) [X]	an application is being filed concurrently herewit	th.
[]	an application for a Patent of the United States w	
[]	and given Application Serial No.	
and WHEREAS,	FUJITSU LIMITED	
having a place of b	usiness at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
	1-8588, Japan	, ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtai	ning the entire right, title and interest in, to and und	ler the said invention and the said application:
valuable considera ferred and set over successors, legal re said United States which may be graprotection, including filed for said inversapplications and the Patent Laws of the international agreer and all forms of in cates and designs wall extensions, rene ASSIGNOR at Official of any couforms of industrial successors, legal rejections.	EFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, trepresentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and application and all divisions, renewals and continuanted thereon and all reissues and extensions the age, without limitation, all applications for patents, untion in any country or countries foreign to the Ueright to claim for the same the priority rights derifuncted States, the International Convention for the ment or the domestic laws of the country in which adustrial property protection, including, without limitation may be granted for said invention in any countries and rejessues thereof; athorizes and requests the Commissioner of Paten intry or countries foreign to the United States, who property protection on applications as aforesaid presentatives and assigns, in accordance with the teroor of the covenants and agrees that he has full right to the covenan	I, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, trans- ransfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its interest in, to and under the said invention, and the ations thereof, and all Patents of the United States ereof; and all applications for industrial property atility models, and designs which may hereafter be Juited States, together with the right to file such ived from said United States application under the he Protection of Industrial Property, or any other any such application is filed, as may be applicable; intation, patents, utility models, inventor's certifi- intry or countries foreign to the United States and atts and Trademarks of the United States, and any use duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or I, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its rms of this instrument.
	ill not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	· ·
not executed, and was AND ASSIGN legal representative lawful papers, execute everything possion proper protection for the execution for the executed as a second control of th	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invente all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal resaid invention in all countries.	nmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally
AND ASSIGN AND ASSIGN egal representative awful papers, exec to everything possi proper protection for	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invente all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal resaid invention in all countries.  The first inventor Yuji KUBOTA	nmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally be representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
not executed, and w  AND ASSIGN legal representative lawful papers, exec do everything possi proper protection fo  Full name of sole or inventor's signature	OR further covenants and agrees that he will come is and assigns, any facts known respecting said invente all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal or said invention in all countries.  The first inventor Yuji KUBOTA	nmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date January 8, 1999
AND ASSIGN legal representative lawful papers, exect do everything possiboroper protection for full name of sole or inventor's signature Residence Sapp	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invente all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal or said invention in all countries.  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  The Response of the said Assign Authoto  Oro-shi, Hokkaido, Japan	municate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date January 8, 1999  Citizenship Japanese
AND ASSIGN egal representative awful papers, exect to everything possion oper protection for full name of sole or nventor's signature Residence Sapp	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invente all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal or said invention in all countries.  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  Oro-shi, Hokkaido, Japan  COO FUJITSU HOKKAIDO COMMUNICATION	mmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date January 8, 1999  Citizenship Japanese N SYSTEMS LIMITED 1-5,
AND ASSIGN egal representative awful papers, exec o everything possi roper protection fo ull name of sole or eventor's signature esidence Sapp	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invented all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal resaid invention in all countries.  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  Dro-shi, Hokkaido, Japan  CO FUJITSU HOKKAIDO COMMUNICATION Techno-Park 1-chome, Shimonoppore	municate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date January 8, 1999  Citizenship Japanese N SYSTEMS LIMITED 1-5,
AND ASSIGN egal representative awful papers, exec lo everything possi proper protection for full name of sole or nventor's signature tesidence Sapp	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invente all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal or said invention in all countries.  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  Oro-shi, Hokkaido, Japan  COO FUJITSU HOKKAIDO COMMUNICATION	municate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date January 8, 1999  Citizenship Japanese N SYSTEMS LIMITED 1-5,
AND ASSIGN legal representative lawful papers, exect do everything possi proper protection for full name of sole or inventor's signature Residence Sapp Post Office Address	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invented all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal or said invention in all countries.  First inventor  Yuji KUBOTA  Yuji KUBOTA  Oro-shi, Hokkaido, Japan  CO FUJITSU HOKKAIDO COMMUNICATION  Techno-Park 1-chome, Shimonopporo Hokkaido 004-8550, Japan	municate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date January 8, 1999  Citizenship Japanese N SYSTEMS LIMITED 1-5, D, Atsubetsu-ku, Sapporo-shi,
AND ASSIGN egal representative awful papers, exec to everything possi- proper protection for full name of sole or exercise signature desidence Sapp ost Office Address full name of second	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invented all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal resaid invention in all countries.  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  Foro-shi, Hokkaido, Japan  Techno-Park 1-chome, Shimonopporo Hokkaido 004-8550, Japan  Joint inventor, if any	municate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
AND ASSIGN egal representative awful papers, exec to everything possi proper protection for rull name of sole or nventor's signature residence Sapp ost Office Address full name of second	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invented all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal resaid invention in all countries.  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  Dro-shi, Hokkaido, Japan  C/O FUJITSU HOKKAIDO COMMUNICATION  Techno-Park 1-chome, Shimonopporo  Hokkaido 004-8550, Japan  I joint inventor, if any ignature	municate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date January 8, 1999  Citizenship Japanese N SYSTEMS LIMITED 1-5, D, Atsubetsu-ku, Sapporo-shi,  Date
AND ASSIGN AND ASSIGN legal representative lawful papers, exect do everything possion per protection for full name of sole or inventor's signature Residence Sapp Post Office Address Full name of second	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invented all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal resaid invention in all countries.  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  Dro-shi, Hokkaido, Japan  C/o FUJITSU HOKKAIDO COMMUNICATION  Techno-Park 1-chome, Shimonopporo  Hokkaido 004-8550, Japan  I joint inventor, if any  ignature	municate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date January 8, 1999  Citizenship Japanese N SYSTEMS LIMITED 1-5, D, Atsubetsu-ku, Sapporo-shi,  Date  Date  Citizenship
AND ASSIGN legal representative lawful papers, exec do everything possi proper protection for full name of sole or inventor's signature Residence Sapp Post Office Address Full name of second	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invented all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal resaid invention in all countries.  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  Dro-shi, Hokkaido, Japan  1 c/o FUJITSU HOKKAIDO COMMUNICATION  Techno-Park 1-chome, Shimonopporo  Hokkaido 004-8550, Japan  1 joint inventor, if any ignature	municate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date January 8, 1999  Citizenship Japanese N SYSTEMS LIMITED 1-5, Do, Atsubetsu-ku, Sapporo-shi,  Date  Date  Citizenship
AND ASSIGN legal representative lawful papers, exec do everything possi proper protection for full name of sole or inventor's signature Residence Sapp Post Office Address Full name of second	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invented all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal resaid invention in all countries.  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  Dro-shi, Hokkaido, Japan  C/o FUJITSU HOKKAIDO COMMUNICATION  Techno-Park 1-chome, Shimonopporo  Hokkaido 004-8550, Japan  I joint inventor, if any  ignature	municate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date January 8, 1999  Citizenship Japanese N SYSTEMS LIMITED 1-5, Do, Atsubetsu-ku, Sapporo-shi,  Date  Date  Citizenship
AND ASSIGN legal representative lawful papers, exec do everything possi proper protection for full name of sole or inventor's signature Residence Sapp Post Office Address Full name of second Second Inventor's s Residence	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invented all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal resaid invention in all countries.  If first inventor Yuji KUBOTA  Dro-shi, Hokkaido, Japan  1 C/O FUJITSU HOKKAIDO COMMUNICATION  Techno-Park 1-chome, Shimonopporo  Hokkaido 004-8550, Japan  1 joint inventor, if any ignature	municate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date January 8, 1999  Citizenship Japanese N SYSTEMS LIMITED 1-5, D, Atsubetsu-ku, Sapporo-shi,  Date  Citizenship  Date  Citizenship
AND ASSIGN legal representative lawful papers, exec do everything possi proper protection for full name of sole or inventor's signature Residence Sapp Post Office Address Residence Cond Inventor's s Residence Full name of second Second Inventor's s Residence Fost Office Address	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invented all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal resaid invention in all countries.  First inventor Yuji KUBOTA  Dro-shi, Hokkaido, Japan  1 C/O FUJITSU HOKKAIDO COMMUNICATION Techno-Park 1-chome, Shimonopporo Hokkaido 004-8550, Japan  1 joint inventor, if any ignature	municate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date January 8, 1999  Citizenship Japanese N SYSTEMS LIMITED 1-5, Do, Atsubetsu-ku, Sapporo-shi,  Date  Date  Citizenship
AND ASSIGN legal representative lawful papers, exec do everything possi proper protection for full name of sole or inventor's signature Residence Sapp Post Office Address Full name of second Second Inventor's s Residence	OR further covenants and agrees that he will comes and assigns, any facts known respecting said invented all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign a ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal resaid invention in all countries.  If first inventor Yuji KUBOTA  Dro-shi, Hokkaido, Japan  1 C/O FUJITSU HOKKAIDO COMMUNICATION  Techno-Park 1-chome, Shimonopporo  Hokkaido 004-8550, Japan  1 joint inventor, if any ignature	municate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce  Date January 8, 1999  Citizenship Japanese N SYSTEMS LIMITED 1-5, Do, Atsubetsu-ku, Sapporo-shi,  Date  Date  Citizenship

**RECORDED: 02/23/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9811 FRAME: 0800